N9IS3Q 0371¥.30 HOWALNI 40 HOOBANYH G3LVHISNTI IHL
SO s SHad '

ST 3 w3AES J

A8 Qa3L1a3

* EhH

= B

=

e

U] BpEl NOUZ UIGQOBRCNUZ - Uiy OBYZ
T

TR0 TR
SERIES QF INTERIOR DESIGN

ZARRIT T AFM

THE ILLUSTRATED HANDBOOK OF INTERIOR DETAILED DESIGN

EHETIA
GENERAL \DETAILS

|
4
FiE B8R SKNEFEE F W

EDITED BY | Zhao Kun Zho Xiacbin ' Zhou Xiade - LiQin

@_@ R # L5 nmn

TONGI UNIVERSITY PRESS



I ERMEIRITBR
SERIES OF INTERIOR DETAILED DESIGN

\J‘L A Y === =:
:|:_£E W'l&l""l'-' ,'#\_\—_—ﬂﬂ' .
THE ILLUSTRATED HANDBOOK OF INTERIOR DESIGN

BHETR
GENERAL DETAILS

TR | OB g KNI BRE T ®
EDITED BY | Zhao Kun Zhu Xiaobin Zhou Xiade Li Qin

@gy R A £ % mom it
¢ TONGJI UNIVERSITY PRESS



EHERKE (CIP) #iE

FENETT AT AT A RS — L.
Rk KSR, 2016.12

ISBN 978—7—5608—6660—4

[.OE- I.O#-- M. OFAREMRT — Fit
IV. © TU238-62

Hh E A 5 CIP etk (2016) 55 285763 5

ERALRIBER
ERNgHTRFMHR: BEATR

B8 SR BRE F O OER

Ho&@m A BER
RfERE: = B B R
RERN: HEE
Mgt T A
LmiHfE: REF

HAR&TT: EFFAFHARME www.tongjipress.com.cn

(EBTHIHFER 1239 S HB4%: 200092 EBIE: 021-65985622)
£ H 2ESHIERE. BRBE. NERE
B Rl BEPESSHSHRIBRAT

F s 889mmX1194mm 1/16

K 115

F ¥ 368000

BR  R: 2017E1BE 1Ak 2017 £ 1 8% 1 xR

: ISBN 978-7-5608-6660-4
1 69.00 7T

fl
= dio

WRINFRE RIS ENKFERE fisTiRt



ER

B O8] KIVR EEE

£t
s

RE (UHKEEARF)

FRE X Prigte IeEE BET EET

ot

e

" & ERE K B Ee=iCI U= D U<

i
N
o



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS 004

2

Bl FrhEN WAREI R Z ARG
Tk, MERIERKIZIT TR 20
F, ZE5HTH—RIIHATEINR &I
REIET(E, dopi&itBk&EtlaA.

=
Il

MAZERIIHERER R T 30 F£ijE, EAHKNTFRRAIRITNEETENEERITRS AR
A— MR TAMAERNIRRESHGER, FRRENIREEEEE. Bl Hha. 8. FR. ERS,
PSR T ALREERT. B, AT B3R S0 MR FEIRITUREMT RIS,

BTFERNIITRTFEMRI U RN ER, FIUESTEEA LB THER: LRERBEREH
EUHIRIHES, EMRAZRRITAER; TEHREBIESERBBIRUNRETLNHT. BrimizL
NTERRITMVERERES, ERRTITANEEEEZHTUNR, THREAE—ENAHE
3, RARERXFTBERIERLMIRITRR — “KinE TELR" AEREMNRISSEE. EBRHA, &
MRV KB EKNENMEKEMNER 2L, XRE—MHEREKNERE, BRAZHIRITITMIE
BB TE. RANEIE Tt ESEAN S, RAlitt, WFREBEELKR R E], RERFAHIE
KPMITAERR, ERFHPENSH TP LT AR M, BRIEEMERITINEAIRE,

ABRRIERLNDE 20 FRR TENITERSERETRY, RANEBTEERNEHIRETEER
REMBSRTZMH0E, ORES TN IRT—RRELENERTRIAES. AT ETRITINES
FEMMIBAET REL, ROEARAT ZERENEANNNTER, FEEPARKETRITIIEIE
PREMBENEBEINT RIS, BTFEREMBIREFMINIMERSZ, BIIZERRAK, 17
AN R Z BRI R, FRUREIREREF R OSHIRAS, BHRARIINTRIZHIERE
EEALERN, BENBERTREMNIFMLIZ, RINIERANFEERRITNETABEES 7L
ZRE, ARESHCHNIEREIE—~R=,

IR, BENMRAR—IMIRENTRE, RERBNHEETHH, HNEEMIIRDE
H¥, BORILAREFERFINE, BEFINK. FRTHRBLUN, HNEEESHARS (dop g



005 BiE PREFACE

Kun Zhao

Graduated from Department of
Environment and Art Design, China
University of Mining and Technology,
Kun Zhao has devoted himself
to Construction Drawing (Interior
Design) for nearly twenty years.
He participated in the design and
management of a great number of
land mark projects. He is also the co-
founder of DOP Design.

Preface

It has been nearly thirty years since contemporary Interior design appeared in China. It evolved
from a subsidiary part of architectural design and renovation projects to a comprehensive system
which has many specialized divisions and complex knowledge. By functions of the building, it can
be divided into several parts: hotel, commercial, office, residential, school and hospital, etc. By
professional knowledge involved, it can be divided into specialties as interior design, FF&E, lighting,
architectural, constructional, material, mechanical design, etc.

Located at the downstream part of industrial chain, interior design should serve as a connection:
integrating the information from other specialties in the upstream and merging those information into
the scheme design of interior; ensuring the construction drawings can be used for project bidding
and construction. The market demand for the professional quality of interior designer is much more—
the designer should have enough professional industrial knowledge, he/she should also have on-site
experience to guarantee the implementation of design. The accuracy and feasibility of construction
drawings are both important for interior design. Routinely, before getting matured, an interior designer
needs to practice on projects for a long time and keep summarizing what he/she learns from the
projects. This is a long process, and the problem is that most of the designers have few chances to
practice on site. Thus, it is a common problem that all interior designers are facing: how to find a fast
track to shorten the process of accumulating experience to increase the quality of the drawings and
improve the working efficiency, then finally keep a competitive advantage in the design market.

Based on experiences of construction drawings in nearly twenty years, we compiled this
book. It introduces typical details in interior decoration projects. We try to offer interior designers
a handbook as comprehensive as possible. For designers’ convenience to understand the details

more directly, we adopted 3D models and corresponding drawings for the first time. We hope that



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS 006

it) etz (dopsj.com), FINZIHAENAIRNEY, FEEEEHKNE ELE R DGEE
Blo ATEMRE, PHEREHERNFTEZL, FEREELTIREERE .

2.
2016 4 8 B
B=30



007 BiE PREFACE

the designers could understand and learn the details and technologies in a short time. While, there
must be different viewpoints due to the massive information involved, the difference of construction
technology, and the lack of industrial standard. We hope that you can read it with an open mind. The
detail and technology in this book are not changeless. We focus on the working steps in the basic
and general details and the technology applied. We sincerely hope designers could understand how
the details work, draw inferences from the details and applied the principles in those details into their
projects.

It is a process of accumulation for designers to improve his/her design ability. And it is not
enough to be clever and hard-working to be a capable designer. The goal that we share the
knowledge of basic and general details of interior design is to reduce the cost of learning and improve
the efficiency of learning. Besides this book, we have our own WeChat official account (Dop design)
and forum (dopsj.com) to continue to share our knowledge of design. We hope it will be helpful on
your road. However, it is endless to pursue absolute correctness. There must be some minor errors
and flaws. We hope that you can give your kind comments to encourage us to compile more and

better books, and thus to help more designers.

Kun Zhao
August, 2016
North Bund, Shanghai



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS

004

021

024
024
026
026
028
030
032
034
036
038
040
040
042
042
044
044
046
046
048
048
050
050

008

=
i

1 EERIZTS

LhE | EMOEMIEE | BRI |
£HE | EAMOEMEEE | 20 |
SREHEE | BRI |

SSEUEE | BB |
BHTEEE |90/ 2T |
BHTEEE | BEmEk|
GRG/GRC BIRIEE |51/ / 57 |
GRG/GRC IRIEE | BRFIEHk |
AFEEARIEE | BRI |
RFEEARIEE | S E G|
AOFERIEE | BRI |
AERIEE | S E k|
SEURMIEE | BREEG |
SEURMIIEE | B2 |
SREREE | BEEEE|
SREREE | OB
WIBEIEE | RS
WIBGEIEE | BB |
EEREIEE | BRI
BHLIREISE | 9 B |
REGEIEE | BRI
REEIEE | BB |



005

021

024
024
026
026
028
030
032
034
036
038
040
040
042
042
044
044
046
046
048
048
050
050

009 HX CONTENTS

Preface

1 DETAILS OF WALL PROCESSING TECHNIQUES

Ceramic Tile/Stone Adhesive-Cladding Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |
Ceramic Tile/Stone Adhesive-Cladding Wall | Steel Truss Wall |
Paint Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Paint Wall | Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall |

Dry Stone Fixing Wall | Shear Wall/Pillar |

Dry Stone Fixing Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |
GRG/GRC Cladding Panel Wall | Shear Wall/Pillar |
GRG/GRC Cladding Panel Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |
Wood Finish Panel Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Wood Veneer Wall | Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall |
Wood Veneer Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Wood Veneer Wall | Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall |
Metal Veneer Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Metal Veneer Wall | Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall |

Metal Panel Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Metal Panel Wall | Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall |

Glass Finish Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Glass Finish Wall | Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall |

Wall Paper Finish Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Wall Paper Finish Wall | Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall |
Upholstered Finish Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |
Upholstered Finish Wall | Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall |



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS 010

052  FEEMIREIEE | HOARCEA |
052  HEEIMEEE | BNLEEE|
054  ARREREE | FREEEHE |
054  ARREREE |EWESEE|
056  WIEMRIE

058 BNrEE—

058 B

060 RS —

060 WERLE

062 BRE

065 2 RIMIZTR

068 AERBIA | MHTA |

070 ABRAIA | 25|

072 AERBIN | FXAHLE |

074 AERBIN | SESH |

076 GERRIN |BARAAELS/ MEAELE|
078  AERGIA | EMATESE |

080 AEIREBIN | TAEELITESE |



052
052
054
054
056
058
058
060
060
062

065

068
070
072
074
076
078
080

011

HX CONTENTS

Hard Finish Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |
Hard Finish Wall | Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall |

Wooden Acoustic Insulation Panel Wall | Light-Weight Brick Wall |

Wooden Acoustic Insulation Panel Wall | Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall |

Glass Partition Wall

Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall 1
Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall 2
Steel Truss Wall 1

Steel Truss Wall 2

Light-Weight Wall

2 DETAILS OF SUSPENDED CEILING PROCESSING TECHNIQUES

Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling

| Top Stick |

| Suspended |

| Clipping Load Bearing Joist |

| High and Low Shape |

| Inner Corner Line/Top Surface Gypsum Line |
| Conventional Light Trough Shape |

| Light Trough Shape with Gypsum Line |



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS

082
084
086
088
090
092
094
096
098
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124

012

BEIRFEM |IFEAELITESE |
BEIRRM | REXOSITESE |
BERRM |/TESXOEE |
RIN | TNEIE A BEET |
AERER | MEDEsn |
BEXERRXE
BEAEREXE

RETNE SRR B RIERTE
RETNE S AMIEERIEXRTE
R ERMRIE

B & BEMRTE
AERINKTE

REERINKTE

TR ARINKTE
BB T ZRTE

eI ORTE
REEIZXRE—
REEIZXREZ

IR EEERTE

B FH ISR EEERTE

B HIRA N ER
SNTH AR A BT



082
084
086
088
090
092
094
096
098
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124

013

HX CONTENTS

Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling | Light Trough Shape with Compass Gypsum Line |

Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling | Light Trough Shape with Wall Whirl Tube |

Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling | Light Trough Shape with Whirl Tube |

Suspended Ceiling | Top Surface Corner with Chute |
Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling | Top Surface with Chute |
Open Equipping Curtain Box

Submerged Curtain Box

The Connection of Coating Ceiling and Coating Wall

The Connection of Coating Ceiling and Stone Furnishing Wall
Metal Grille Ceiling

Circular Metal Grille Ceiling

Wood Facing Surface Suspended Ceiling

Stretch Ceiling Suspended Ceiling

Acrylic Suspended Ceiling

Control Joint Ceiling

Inspection Opening Suspended Ceiling

Counteracting Bearing Ceiling 1

Counteracting Bearing Ceiling 2

Smoke Restraining Screen Ceiling

Lifting Smoke Restraining Screen Ceiling

Monorail Steel Fire Shutter

Double-Track Inorganic Rolling Fabric



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS

127

130
130
132
132
134
134
136
136
138
138
140
140
142
142
144
144
146
146
148
148
150
150

3 MIETZTHa

A BRI | T
KT

ARIRST | BELEE
AT | AR BEE |
B AIT

T

SRS IR

HIBHT

ST

AT

B HIR AT

HIE T

P

GESUS

it - RHIRS T
At - AR
it - ORI T
AR - SRS

DA EA KIS (587E—)
DEEAEEKIEHT (BED)

DB AT (GEE—)
TAEE T (8ED)

014



015 HX CONTENTS

127 3 DETAILS OF FLOOR PROCESSING TECHNIQUES

130 Stone/Ceramic Tile Floor | Dry Laid Method |

130 Terrazzo Floor

132 Wood Floor | Concrete Base |

132 Wood Floor | Wooden Joist Base |

134 Antiseptic Wood Floor

134 Epoxy Floor

136 Aerial Floor

136 Glass Floor

138 Area Rugs

138 Wall-to-Wall Carpeting Floor

140 Plastic Floor

140 Floor Heating Floor

142 Masonry Platform

142 Steel Structure Platform

144 Stone-Wood Floor Transition

144 Stone - Wall-to-Wall Carpeting Floor Transition
146 Stone - Silt Removal Mat Floor Transition

146 Stone - Wall-to-Wall Carpeting Floor Transition
148 Bathroom or Shower Room Water Retaining Sill Floor (Laying Method 1)
148 Bathroom or Shower Room Water Retaining Sill Floor (Laying Method 2)
150 Bathroom Stone Door Sill Floor (Laying Method 1)
150 Bathroom Stone Door Sill Floor (Laying Method 2)



EHATR GENERAL DETAILS

152
152
154
154
156
156
158
158
160
160
162
162

016

B AR E RO
SEHTE K

GHEE |

EHEM |7

SEBM ||

SEBM |0

EMBS | RS
BHES | PSR |
KRB | SRR |
KHIRES | SUSATERE |

MBS | BRI
WEES | IR |



