室内设计节点手册

THE ILLUSTRATED HANDBOOK OF INTERIOR DETAILED DESIGN

常用节点 GENERAL DETAILS

EDITED BY

赵 鲲 朱小斌 周遐德 李 钦 Zhao Kun Zhu Xiaobin Zhou Xiade Li Qin





室内设计节点手册: THE ILLUSTRATED HANDBOOK OF INTERIOR DESIGN

常用节点 GENERAL DETAILS

主编 赵 鲲 朱小斌 周遐德 李 钦
EDITED BY Zhao Kun Zhu Xiaobin Zhou Xiade Li Qin



图书在版编目 (CIP) 数据

室内设计节点手册:常用节点/赵鲲等著.—上海:同济大学出版社,2016.12

ISBN 978-7-5608-6660-4

I. ①室… Ⅱ. ①赵… Ⅲ. ①室内装饰设计 – 手册 IV. ① TU238-62

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字 (2016) 第 285763 号

室内深化设计书系

室内设计节点手册:常用节点

赵 鲲 朱小斌 周遐德 李 钦 主编

出品人: 华春荣

责任编辑: 吕 炜 胡 毅

责任校对:徐春莲 装帧设计:完 颖 装帧制作:嵇海丰

出版发行: 同济大学出版社 www.tongjipress.com.cn

(上海市四平路 1239 号 邮编: 200092 电话: 021-65985622)

经 销: 全国各地新华书店、建筑书店、网络书店

印 刷:上海中华商务联合印刷有限公司

开 本: 889mm×1194mm 1/16

印 张: 11.5

字 数: 368 000

版 次: 2017年1月第1版 2017年1月第1次印刷

书 号: ISBN 978-7-5608-6660-4

定 价: 69.00元

版权所有 侵权必究 印装问题 负责调换

编委会

主编

赵 鲲 朱小斌 周遐德 李 钦

编委(以姓氏笔画为序)

王建军 刘 丹 陈增华 黄 奇 梅国雄 蒋勇平 程志平

绘图

徐兵王庚金陈琦劳宏安张会鹏陈锋刘敏

赵鲲

毕业于中国矿业大学环境艺术设计 专业,从事施工图深化设计工作近20 年,参与并完成一系列地标性项目设计 及管理工作,dop 设计联合创始人。

前言

现代室内设计在中国发展了近 30 年时间,已经由依附于建筑设计和装修工程的配套设计服务发展成为一个分工细致且知识点繁多的体系,所涵盖的功能包括酒店、商业、办公、住宅、学校、医院等,所涉及的专业知识包括设计、软装、灯光、建筑、结构、材料、机电设计以及其他专业设计内容。

由于室内设计处于整个设计产业链条的后端,所以它必须具备承上启下的作用:上能整合所有其他专业的设计信息,准确融入室内设计方案;下要确保能够指导装饰招标以及施工的进行。目前市场上对于室内设计师的要求越来越高,室内设计师不仅要掌握更多的专业知识,还需要具备一定的现场经验,因为只有这样才能保证最终的设计成果——"装饰施工图纸"的准确性和可实施性。正常来讲,设计师的成长需要长时间的项目实践和经验总结,这是一个比较漫长的过程,但是大多数设计师从业后很难有完整、系统的在项目工地上实践的机会。因此,如何能够缩短经验累积的时间,快速提升制图水平和工作效率,在竞争激烈的设计市场中立于不败之地,是摆在所有设计师面前的问题。

本书是根据我们近 20 年的施工图设计经验总结编写完成的,系统介绍了在室内装饰工程中具有代表性的造型工艺做法,初衷是给设计师们提供一本尽量全面的通用节点工具书。为了便于设计师能够更直观地理解节点图纸,我们首次采用了三维模型和图纸对应的形式,希望帮助大家在设计工作过程中快速地参考和理解相关的节点工艺。由于室内装饰工程所涉及的材料众多,施工工艺差异较大,行业内又缺乏明确的标准依据,所以希望读者抱着开放的心态阅读本书,书中所提到的节点工艺并非是固定不变的,强调的是通用节点基础的工序和工艺。我们最大的希望是设计师看完本书后能够了解工艺原理,并能结合自己的工作做到举一反三。

对设计师来说,能力的提升是一个积累的过程,只有聪明和勤奋是不够的,我们把基础知识分享 出来,目的是让大家降低学习成本,提高学习效率。除了本书以外,我们还有自己的公众号(dop 设 005 前言 PREFACE

Kun Zhao

Graduated from Department of Environment and Art Design, China University of Mining and Technology, Kun Zhao has devoted himself to Construction Drawing (Interior Design) for nearly twenty years. He participated in the design and management of a great number of land mark projects. He is also the cofounder of DOP Design.

Preface

It has been nearly thirty years since contemporary Interior design appeared in China. It evolved from a subsidiary part of architectural design and renovation projects to a comprehensive system which has many specialized divisions and complex knowledge. By functions of the building, it can be divided into several parts: hotel, commercial, office, residential, school and hospital, etc. By professional knowledge involved, it can be divided into specialties as interior design, FF&E, lighting, architectural, constructional, material, mechanical design, etc.

Located at the downstream part of industrial chain, interior design should serve as a connection: integrating the information from other specialties in the upstream and merging those information into the scheme design of interior; ensuring the construction drawings can be used for project bidding and construction. The market demand for the professional quality of interior designer is much more—the designer should have enough professional industrial knowledge, he/she should also have on-site experience to guarantee the implementation of design. The accuracy and feasibility of construction drawings are both important for interior design. Routinely, before getting matured, an interior designer needs to practice on projects for a long time and keep summarizing what he/she learns from the projects. This is a long process, and the problem is that most of the designers have few chances to practice on site. Thus, it is a common problem that all interior designers are facing: how to find a fast track to shorten the process of accumulating experience to increase the quality of the drawings and improve the working efficiency, then finally keep a competitive advantage in the design market.

Based on experiences of construction drawings in nearly twenty years, we compiled this book. It introduces typical details in interior decoration projects. We try to offer interior designers a handbook as comprehensive as possible. For designers' convenience to understand the details more directly, we adopted 3D models and corresponding drawings for the first time. We hope that

	不断分享设计方面的知 克有错误和不足之处,希	图成长的路上或多或少给些素 宝贵意见。 赵 蟹 2016 年 8 月 上海北外深	司 北

006

常用节点 GENERAL DETAILS

007 前言 PREFACE

the designers could understand and learn the details and technologies in a short time. While, there must be different viewpoints due to the massive information involved, the difference of construction technology, and the lack of industrial standard. We hope that you can read it with an open mind. The detail and technology in this book are not changeless. We focus on the working steps in the basic and general details and the technology applied. We sincerely hope designers could understand how the details work, draw inferences from the details and applied the principles in those details into their projects.

It is a process of accumulation for designers to improve his/her design ability. And it is not enough to be clever and hard-working to be a capable designer. The goal that we share the knowledge of basic and general details of interior design is to reduce the cost of learning and improve the efficiency of learning. Besides this book, we have our own WeChat official account (Dop design) and forum (dopsj.com) to continue to share our knowledge of design. We hope it will be helpful on your road. However, it is endless to pursue absolute correctness. There must be some minor errors and flaws. We hope that you can give your kind comments to encourage us to compile more and better books, and thus to help more designers.

Kun Zhao August, 2016 North Bund, Shanghai

004 前言

050

021 **1** 墙面工艺节点

024	瓷砖 / 石材湿贴墙面 轻质砖墙体
024	瓷砖 / 石材湿贴墙面 钢架墙体
026	涂料墙面 轻质砖墙体
026	涂料墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
028	石材干挂墙面 剪力墙 / 柱子
030	石材干挂墙面 轻质砖墙体
032	GRG/GRC 挂板墙面 剪力墙 / 柱子
034	GRG/GRC 挂板墙面 轻质砖墙体
036	木饰面挂板墙面 轻质砖墙体
038	木饰面挂板墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
040	木饰面粘贴墙面 轻质砖墙体
040	木饰面粘贴墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
042	金属薄板粘贴墙面 轻质砖墙体
042	金属薄板粘贴墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
044	金属挂板墙面 轻质砖墙体
044	金属挂板墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
046	玻璃饰面墙面 轻质砖墙体
046	玻璃饰面墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
048	壁纸饰面墙面 轻质砖墙体
048	壁纸饰面墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
050	软包饰面墙面 轻质砖墙体

软包饰面墙面 | 轻钢龙骨墙体 |

005 **Preface**

021 1 DETAILS OF WALL PROCESSING TECHNIQUES

024	Ceramic Tile/Stone Adhesive-Cladding Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
024	Ceramic Tile/Stone Adhesive-Cladding Wall Steel Truss Wall
026	Paint Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
026	Paint Wall Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall
028	Dry Stone Fixing Wall Shear Wall/Pillar
030	Dry Stone Fixing Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
032	GRG/GRC Cladding Panel Wall Shear Wall/Pillar
034	GRG/GRC Cladding Panel Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
036	Wood Finish Panel Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
038	Wood Veneer Wall Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall
040	Wood Veneer Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
040	Wood Veneer Wall Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall
042	Metal Veneer Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
042	Metal Veneer Wall Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall
044	Metal Panel Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
044	Metal Panel Wall Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall
046	Glass Finish Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
046	Glass Finish Wall Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall
048	Wall Paper Finish Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
048	Wall Paper Finish Wall Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall
050	Upholstered Finish Wall Light-Weight Brick Wall
050	Upholstered Finish Wall Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall

052	硬包饰面墙面 轻质砖墙体
052	硬包饰面墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
054	木质吸声板墙面 轻质砖墙体
054	木质吸声板墙面 轻钢龙骨墙体
056	玻璃隔墙
058	轻钢龙骨墙一
058	轻钢龙骨墙二
060	钢架墙一
060	钢架墙二
062	轻质墙

065 2 吊顶工艺节点

068	石膏板吊顶	贴顶式
070	石膏板吊顶	悬吊式
072	石膏板吊顶	卡式承载龙骨
074	石膏板吊顶	高低差造型
076	石膏板吊顶	阴角石膏线条 / 顶面石膏线条
078	石膏板吊顶	常规灯槽造型
080	石膏板吊顶	帯石膏线灯槽造型

052	Hard Finish Wall Light-Weight Brick Wa	II
052	Hard Finish Wall Light-Gauge Steel Fra	ming Wall
054	Wooden Acoustic Insulation Panel Wall	Light-Weight Brick Wall
054	Wooden Acoustic Insulation Panel Wall	Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall
056	Glass Partition Wall	
058	Light-Guage Steel Framing Wall 1	
058	Light-Gauge Steel Framing Wall 2	
060	Steel Truss Wall 1	
060	Steel Truss Wall 2	
062	Light-Weight Wall	

065 2 DETAILS OF SUSPENDED CEILING PROCESSING TECHNIQUES

068	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	Top Stick
070	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	Suspended
072	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	Clipping Load Bearing Joist
074	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	High and Low Shape
076	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	Inner Corner Line/Top Surface Gypsum Line
078	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	Conventional Light Trough Shape
080	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling	Light Trough Shape with Gypsum Line

082	石膏板吊顶 弧形石膏线灯槽造型
084	石膏板吊顶 靠墙风口带灯槽造型
086	石膏板吊顶 灯槽带风口造型
880	吊顶 顶面墙角留缝造型
090	石膏板吊顶 顶面留缝造型
092	明装式窗帘盒天花
094	暗装式窗帘盒天花
096	涂料顶面与涂料墙面交接天花
098	涂料顶面与石材墙面交接天花
100	矩形金属格栅天花
102	圆形金属格栅天花
104	木饰面吊顶天花
106	软膜吊顶天花
108	亚克力吊顶天花
110	伸缩缝工艺天花
112	成品检修口天花
114	反支撑工艺天花一
116	反支撑工艺天花二
118	挡烟垂壁天花
120	可升降挡烟垂壁天花
122	单轨钢制防火卷帘

双轨无机布防火卷帘

124

082	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling Light Trough Shape with Compass Gypsum Line
084	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling Light Trough Shape with Wall Whirl Tube
086	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling Light Trough Shape with Whirl Tube
880	Suspended Ceiling Top Surface Corner with Chute
090	Gypsum Board Suspended Ceiling Top Surface with Chute
092	Open Equipping Curtain Box
094	Submerged Curtain Box
096	The Connection of Coating Ceiling and Coating Wall
098	The Connection of Coating Ceiling and Stone Furnishing Wall
100	Metal Grille Ceiling
102	Circular Metal Grille Ceiling
104	Wood Facing Surface Suspended Ceiling
106	Stretch Ceiling Suspended Ceiling
108	Acrylic Suspended Ceiling
110	Control Joint Ceiling
112	Inspection Opening Suspended Ceiling
114	Counteracting Bearing Ceiling 1
116	Counteracting Bearing Ceiling 2
118	Smoke Restraining Screen Ceiling
120	Lifting Smoke Restraining Screen Ceiling
122	Monorail Steel Fire Shutter
124	Double-Track Inorganic Rolling Fabric

127 3 地坪工艺节点

- 130 石材 / 瓷砖地坪 | 干铺法 |
- 130 水磨石地坪
- 132 木地板地坪 | 混凝土基层 |
- 132 木地板地坪 | 木龙骨基层 |
- 134 防腐木地坪
- 134 环氧地坪
- 136 架空地板地坪
- 136 玻璃地坪
- 138 块毯地坪
- 138 满铺地毯地坪
- 140 塑胶地板地坪
- 140 地暖地坪
- 142 砌筑地台
- 142 钢架地台
- 144 石材 木地板交接地坪
- 144 石材 满铺地毯交接地坪
- 146 石材 除泥垫交接地坪
- 146 木地板 满铺地毯交接地坪
- 148 卫生间淋浴房挡水槛地坪(铺法一)
- 148 卫生间淋浴房挡水槛地坪(铺法二)
- 150 卫生间门槛石地坪(铺法一)
- 150 卫生间门槛石地坪(铺法二)

127 3 DETAILS OF FLOOR PROCESSING TECHNIQUES

130	Stone/Ceramic Tile Floor Dry Laid Method
130	Terrazzo Floor
132	Wood Floor Concrete Base
132	Wood Floor Wooden Joist Base
134	Antiseptic Wood Floor
134	Epoxy Floor
136	Aerial Floor
136	Glass Floor
138	Area Rugs
138	Wall-to-Wall Carpeting Floor
140	Plastic Floor
140	Floor Heating Floor
142	Masonry Platform
142	Steel Structure Platform
144	Stone-Wood Floor Transition
144	Stone - Wall-to-Wall Carpeting Floor Transition
146	Stone - Silt Removal Mat Floor Transition
146	Stone - Wall-to-Wall Carpeting Floor Transition
148	Bathroom or Shower Room Water Retaining Sill Floor (Laying Method 1)
148	Bathroom or Shower Room Water Retaining Sill Floor (Laying Method 2)
150	Bathroom Stone Door Sill Floor (Laying Method 1)
150	Bathroom Stone Door Sill Floor (Laying Method 2)

152	卫生间玻璃隔断墙面收口
152	墙地面防水
154	石材踢脚 凸
154	石材踢脚 平
156	金属踢脚 凹
156	金属踢脚 凸
158	石材踏步 混凝土楼梯
158	石材踏步 钢结构楼梯
160	木地板踏步 混凝土楼梯
160	木地板踏步 钢结构楼梯
162	地毯踏步 混凝土楼梯
162	地毯踏步 钢结构楼梯